HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 80 by Representative Echols

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 13, change "<u>ideal</u>" to "<u>possible</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 19, after "rider" and before "for" insert "through utilizing a Medicaid NEMT
 <u>broker</u>"
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 7 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 8 in their entirety
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 9, change "<u>D.(1)(a)</u>" to "<u>C.(1)(a)</u>" and after "<u>The</u>" change "<u>department</u>" to 10 "Louisiana Department of Health, referred to in this Section as the "department","

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, at the end of line 11, after "<u>providers</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert 13 in lieu thereof "<u>shall</u>"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 2, delete lines 12 through 14 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof of the 16 following:
- 17 "be consistent with the requirements established in Chapter 10 of the
 18 Medicaid Services Manual pertaining to nonemergency medical transportation,
 19 including but not limited to insurance, driver, training, vehicle, and general
 20 requirements"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 22 On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, change "to" to "and"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 24 On page 2, line 23, change "<u>may</u>" to "<u>shall</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 26 On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, change "<u>before</u>" to "<u>after</u>"